KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR

k ok ok ok ok

APPOINTMENT CHART

File No: CI(3)4617/13

Name of the Post

Department

Date of Test

No. & Date of Publication of Ranked List
Date of receipt of the requisition

No. of vacancies reported

Date of advice

NJD

TPO

NCA (DA)
15 Turns— 1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
11)
12)
13)
14)
15)

NCA

Category No. : 663/2012

High School Assistant - Malayalam (Direct Recruitment)
General Education

23.07.2015

674/2017/SS V dated 12.07.2017

09.05.2023

02 Fresh (reported substantively on 09.05.23 against
10 Pvl. Vacancies reported on 08.07.2020 as per order
in OA (EKM) No. 831/2020 dated 25.06.20 &
924/2020 dated 20.01.23)

19.08.2023

PENDING TURNS

01 (MR IV 59 0C) reported on 17.02.2021
(R/L. cancelled wef. 14.07.2020)

04 Turns
1) MR 1V 54 E/B/T 2) MR IV 56 M
3) MR IV 58 E/B/T 2) MR IV 60 HN
S1.No. 34 DA - HI on 21.08.2017
MR I 44 ST-NCA SC,
MR 1146 M NCA E,
MR II 50 D NCA E,
MR II 52 SCNCAE,
MR I1 56 M NCA E,
MR II 86 M NCA E,
MR I 92 ST NCAE,
MR II 94 LC/AI NCAE,
MR 1II 96 M NCA E,
MR III 6 M NCA OBC,
MR III 08 LC/AI NCA OBC,
MR IIT 12 SC NCA E,
MR III 16 M NCA E,
MR III 38 SIUC Nadar NCA
MR IV 44 ST NCA SC

OBC

(Contd...)



Main Rotation Stands at :

MR IV 61 OC (already filled up).

s | DA Rank Rotati db
“ | SL Name and Address an Community otation as approvec by Department | Remarks
No. No No. the Commission
1 90 | SHAHNASEK 7 Mappila MR IV 54 E/B/T kept as General
SUHAS S/L TPO on 16.08.2019 now Education
KOTTAM satisfied/ NCA
MUNDALURE compensation to
KANNUR - 670622 MR II 46 M NCA E on
20.07.1992 now satisfied.
MR IV 62 E/B/T kept as TPO
2 91 | BINDUKYV 23 Veluthedan/ MR IV 63 OC General
CHINGAM OBC Education
CHATTUKAPPARA
KANNUR - 670592
OC/BC POSITION
0oC BC NJD DA TOTAL
Previous 20 19 02 02 43
Present 1 1 - - 2
Total 21 20 02 02 45
LIST OF UNFILLED TURN OF COMMUNITIES/DA
01 (34 DA - HI)
LATEST ADVICE POSITION
S —
I S ~§ 11; bA Total No. of
LC/ U | C Z candidates Date of
OC | B SCHST M, |OBCIVE ¢ ¢ |P] =|E o | LD/ | Advised Latest
N C é LV I CP So far advice
4 7 Within 2 1
23 | 21 S/L All SIL 91| "5c | 36 S| s/t - - - - 1 44 19/08/2023
(Sd/-)
for DISTRICT OFFICER
K.P.S.C. DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR
Copy to: 1. Enquiry Section

2. Website
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