### KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR \*\*\*\*

## APPOINTMENT CHART

# File No: C I (3) 4617/13

Category No. : 663/2012

Name of the Post			:	High School Assistant - Malayalam (Direct Recruitment)
Department			:	General Education
Date of Test			:	23.07.2015
No. & Date of Publica		d List	:	674/2017/SS V dated 12.07.2017
Date of receipt of the	requisition		:	09.05.2023
No. of vacancies repo	orted		:	02 Fresh (reported substantively on 09.05.23 against 10 Pvl. Vacancies reported on 08.07.2020 as per order in OA (EKM) No. 831/2020 dated 25.06.20 & 924/2020 dated 20.01.23)
Date of advice			:	19.08.2023
				ING TURNS
		NJD	:	01 (MR IV 59 0C) reported on 17.02.2021 (R/L. cancelled wef. 14.07.2020)
		TPO	:	04 Turns
				1) MR IV 54 E/B/T 2) MR IV 56 M
				3) MR IV 58 E/B/T 2) MR IV 60 HN
	NCA (	(DA)	:	Sl.No. 34 DA - HI on 21.08.2017
NCA :	15 Turns –	1)	MR I	44 ST-NCA SC,
		2)	MR II	46 M NCA E,
		3)	MR II	50 D NCA E,
		4)	MR II	52 SC NCA E,
		5)	MR II	56 M NCA E,
		6)	MR II	86 M NCA E,
		7)	MR II	92 ST NCA E,
		8)	MR II	94 LC/AI NCA E,
		9)	MR II	96 M NCA E,
		10)	MR II	I 6 M NCA OBC,
		11)	MR II	I 08 LC/AI NCA OBC,
		12)	MR II	I 12 SC NCA E,
		13)	MR II	I 16 M NCA E,
		14)	MR II	I 38 SIUC Nadar NCA OBC
		15)	MR IV	V 44 ST NCA SC

(Contd...)

SI. No.	DA Sl. No.	Name and Address	Rank No.	Community	Rotation as approved by the Commission	Department	Remarks	
1	90	SHAHNAS E K SUHAS KOTTAM MUNDALURE KANNUR - 670622	7 S/L	Mappila	MR IV 54 E/B/T kept as TPO on 16.08.2019 now satisfied/ NCA compensation to MR II 46 M NCA E on 20.07.1992 now satisfied.	General Education		
					MR IV 62 E/B/T kept as TPO			
2	91	<b>BINDU K V</b> CHINGAM CHATTUKAPPARA KANNUR - 670592	23	Veluthedan/ OBC	MR IV 63 OC	General Education		

## Main Rotation Stands at : MR IV 61 OC (already filled up).

### OC/BC POSITION

	OC	BC	NJD	DA	TOTAL
Previous	20	19	02	02	43
Present	1	1	-	-	2
Total	21	20	02	02	45

### LIST OF UNFILLED TURN OF COMMUNITIES/DA

### 01 (34 DA - HI)

LATEST ADVICE POSITION

								S I	S		÷ i	L				Total No. of	
OC	E	$E = \begin{bmatrix} SC & SI & M \end{bmatrix} AI = \begin{bmatrix} OBC & V & C & C & D & E \end{bmatrix} E$	LV	H I	LD/ CP	candidates Advised So far	Date of Latest advice										
23	21	4 S/L	All	7 S/L	91	Within OC	36	2 S/L	1 S/L	-	-	-	-	-	1	44	19/08/2023

(Sd/-)
for DISTRICT OFFICER
K.P.S.C. DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR

Copy to: 1. Enquiry Section 2. Website